Mr. Christopher P. Domingos
Site Vice President
Prairie Island Nuclear Generating Plant
Northern States Power Company, Minnesota
1717 Wakonade Drive East
Welch, MN 55089-9642
SUBJECT: RE-ISSUE - PRAIRIE ISLAND NUCLEAR GENERATING
 PLANT – INTEGRATED INSPECTION REPORT 05000282/2022002 AND

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
WO 700096614 MD-32421 Insp. and Adjust Ruskin SR MD 05/28/2022
WO 700097233 21 D5 DSL RM OA (MD-32420) RPLC POSNR 06/07/2022
WO 700097663 MD-32422 Insp & Adjust Ruskin SR M 06/16/2022
WO 700097663 MD-32422 Insp &n Adjust Ruskin SR M 06/16/2022
SP 1110B Train B Turbine Cooling Water Header Isolation Valves
Quarterly Test
7
SP 2088A Train A Safety Injection Quarterly Test 37
SP 2284 RCDT Vent Header Containment Isolation Valves Quarterly
Test
20
SP 2295 D5 Diesel Generator 6 Month Fast Start Test 57
SP 2307 D6 Diesel Generator 6 Month Fast Start Test 51
SP 2334 D5 Diesel Generator 24 Hour Load Test 24
Procedures
SP 2857 4kV Bus 21/22 Undervoltage and Underfrequency Relay
Test (Omicron)
1
WO 700092735 SP2334 - D5 DG 24 Hour Load Test 03/04/2022
WO 700095690 SP 111OB TRN B CL HDR ISOL VLVS TEST 04/28/2022
WO 700096197 SP 2857 Bus 21/22 Undervolt Omicron 05/23/2022
WO 700097314 SP2295 D5 DG 6MO Fast Start Test 05/01/2022
WO 700099357 SP2284 RCDT VENT HDR CTMT ISOL VLVS QTR 04/12/2022
WO 700099357 SP 2284 RCDT Vent HDR CTMT Isolation Valves Qtr 03/23/2022
71111.22
Work Orders
WO 700105218 SP2307 D6 DG Fast Start Test 05/23/2022
Corrective Action
Documents
Resulting from
Inspection
501000062752 Alpha Analysis 05/03/2022
Engineering
Evaluations
Prairie Island Plant Alpha Characterization Study 11/26/2021
71124.01
Radiation
Surveys
2R32 Refueling Outage Radiation Surveys Various
ALARA Plans 2R32 Refuel Work Radiation Protection Job Plan 09/28/2021
Four Quantitative Respirator Mask Fit Tests 05/02/2022
71124.03
Miscellaneous
Respiratory Protection Qualification Records for Day Shift
Reactor Operators and Senior Reactor Operators for May 4,
Various
17
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
2022
Annual SCBA Tests for Units LAD090896 and LAD090890 07/13/2021
43525-0 Breathing Air Tests December 2021 12/09/2021
4433895-0 and
433653-1
Breathing Air Checks for November 2021 11/15/2021
FP-RP-RPP-02 Respirator Fit Testing and Portacount Fit Tester Operation 1Procedures
RPIP 1604 Breathing Air Test 17
Self-Assessments Inspection Procedure 71124.03 Undated
Work Orders 7000680170020 12 Shield Building Ventilation Filter Removal Efficiency Test 08/18/2020
501000047700 Improper Area TLD Changeout 01/23/2021Corrective Action
Documents 501000050416 Dose Discrepancies for Period 2, 2020 04/16/2021
17-005 Technical Basis Document Passive Monitoring Capability
Testing
11/05/2019
SSA
606000001052
2019 Prairie Island Isotopic Mix Evaluation Undated